

Circular No. 34 of 2019 21 November 2019

## NEW MEMBER CIRCULAR: YONGAN INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Asia Pacific Exchange Pte. Ltd. and Asia Pacific Clear Pte. Ltd. are pleased to welcome Yongan International Financial (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. as a General Member of Asia Pacific Exchange Pte. Ltd. and as a General Clearing Member of Asia Pacific Clear Pte. Ltd with effect from 21 November 2019:

Yongan International Financial (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (CM ID: A0010) 20 Collyer Quay #09-03 Singapore 049319

## FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT

Member Supervision membersupervision@asiapacificex.com